Coppin St. (0-2,0-0 MEAC) -vs- High Point (1-0,0-0 Big South)
11/06/24 at Qubein Arena, High Point, NC

Date: 11/06/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
thrge?\.d;hgz:P?TON Coppin St. 22 29 51
Site: Qubein Arena, High Point, NC High Point 47 46 93
Referees: Italo Araujo, Sean Lineberger, Jerry Heater
Coppin St. 51
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Horton,Khali * 23  4-8 2-4 1-4 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 11
12 Oduro,Peter =3 22  3-6 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 8
02 Nnadozie, Toby * 18 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 1 3
06  Ellerbe III,Julius =3 19 0-6 0-3 0-2 1-3 4 2 1 1 1 1 0
03 Brown,Cam'Ron * 17 0-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0
11 Ward,Derrius 27 3-10 1-3 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 2 1 0 9
01 Archey,Ryan 20 4-10 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 1 0 8
13  Dunn,Jonathan 25 3-9 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 1 1 3 6
05 Liggins,Cam 9 2-3 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 5
10 Sparrow,Camaren 20 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 1
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-2 8 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-64 5-22 6-13 12-18 30 19 7 13 4 6 51
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-30 23.33 % 3-10 30.00 % 5-8 62.50 %
Second Half 13-34 38.24 % 2-12 16.67 % 1-5 20.00 %
Total 20-64 31.3 % 5-22 22.7 % 6-13 46.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 12

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 29

Fast Break Points: 7

High Point 93
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Johnston,Chase * 24 11-13 9-11 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 0 31
01 Giffa,Kezza o 25  3-7 2-5 8-11 0-5 5 2 2 6 0 0 16
04  Williams,D'Maurian * 19 5-8 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 4 1 0 0 11
05 Hamilton,Kimani o 18 4-7 1-4 1-1 1-4 5 0 5 1 0 3 10
21  Bodo Bodo,Juslin * 25 2-4 0-0 0-3 4-9 13 0 1 1 3 0 4
11  Thiam,Abdoulaye 27 3-6 0-1 4-4 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 10
07 Sargiunas,Titas 17 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 1 4
16 Carney,Liam 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
24  Fonville,David 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Hausen,Braden 15 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1
22  Sineway,Andrew 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
03 Benham,Trae 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
40 Matlekovic,Ivan 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
14  Irving,Birgir 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-55 14-28 17-25 8-35 43 15 21 12 4 4 93
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-27 55.56 % 9-18 50.00 % 8-11 72.73 %
Second Half 16-28 57.14 % 5-10 50.00 % 9-14 64.29 %
Total 31-55 56.4 % 14-28 50.0 % 17-25 68.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 10

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 21

Fast Break Points: 20



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coppin St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: High Point

19:44 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,KIMANI

o= REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,KIMANI
19:33 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,CHASE

o= ASSIST by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN

GOOD 3PTR by NNADOZIE, TOBY 19:00 3-3
FOUL by NNADOZIE,TOBY 18:31
18:31 MISS FT by GIFFA,KEZZA
o= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:31 MISS FT by GIFFA,KEZZA

o= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:31 3-4 H1 GOOD FT by GIFFA,KEZZA

TURNOVER by ODURO,PETER 18:13
18:04 TURNOVER by GIFFA,KEZZA
MISS LAYUP by ELLERBE III,JULIUS(in the paint) 17:53
REBOUND OFF by ELLERBE III,JULIUS --
MISS 3PTR by ELLERBE III,JULIUS 17:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,KIMANI
17:24  3-7 H4 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,CHASE
-- ASSIST by HAMILTON,KIMANI
MISS JUMPER by ODURO,PETER 17:12
-- REBOUND DEF by GIFFA,KEZZA
16:55 3-10 H7 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,CHASE
-- ASSIST by HAMILTON,KIMANI

MISS 3PTR by NNADOZIE, TOBY 16:38
-- REBOUND DEF by GIFFA,KEZZA
16:12 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,KIMANI
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN
16:06 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN
STEAL by BROWN,CAM'RON 16:06
GOOD JUMPER by ODURO,PETER(fastbreak) 16:01 5-10 H5

ASSIST by BROWN,CAM'RON --
15:43 5-13 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by GIFFA,KEZZA
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CAM'RON 15:21
-- REBOUND DEF by BODO BODO,JUSLIN

15:08 TURNOVER by HAMILTON,KIMANI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:08
15:08 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN
15:08 SUB OUT by BODO BODO,JUSLIN
15:08 SUB IN by THIAM,ABDOULAYE
15:08 SUB IN by HAUSEN,BRADEN

SUB OUT by NNADOZIE, TOBY 15:08

SUB OUT by BROWN,CAM'RON 15:08

SUB OUT by HORTON,KHALI 15:08

SUB OUT by ELLERBE III,JULIUS 15:08

SUB OUT by ODURO,PETER 15:08

SUB IN by ARCHEY,RYAN 15:08

SUB IN by LIGGINS,CAM 15:08

SUB IN by SPARROW,CAMAREN 15:08

SUB IN by WARD,DERRIUS 15:08

SUB IN by DUNN,JONATHAN 15:08

MISS JUMPER by ARCHEY,RYAN 14:58

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,CHASE
14:32 5-16 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by GIFFA,KEZZA
-- ASSIST by JOHNSTON,CHASE
TURNOVER by WARD,DERRIUS 14:26
14:26 STEAL by HAMILTON,KIMANI

GOOD DUNK by HAMILTON,KIMANI(fastbreak)(in the
14:22 5-18 H 13 paint)



FOUL by LIGGINS,CAM
TURNOVER by LIGGINS,CAM
SUB OUT by WARD,DERRIUS
SUB IN by ELLERBE III,JULIUS

REBOUND DEF by LIGGINS,CAM
MISS LAYUP by DUNN,JONATHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by DUNN,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by DUNN,JONATHAN
SUB IN by ODURO,PETER

REBOUND DEF by LIGGINS,CAM
GOOD JUMPER by ARCHEY,RYAN
FOUL by ARCHEY,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by ELLERBE III,JULIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ODURO,PETER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by ODURO,PETER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ODURO,PETER

BLOCK by ARCHEY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by ARCHEY,RYAN

TURNOVER by ARCHEY,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by ELLERBE III,JULIUS
MISS 3PTR by LIGGINS,CAM

MISS JUMPER by SPARROW,CAMAREN

FOUL by SPARROW,CAMAREN
SUB OUT by SPARROW,CAMAREN
SUB IN by WARD,DERRIUS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LIGGINS,CAM

SUB OUT by ODURO,PETER

SUB IN by NNADOZIE, TOBY
SUB IN by DUNN,JONATHAN
TURNOVER by NNADOZIE, TOBY

FOUL by DUNN,JONATHAN

14:06
14:06
14:06
14:06
14:00
13:44
13:44
13:44
13:44
13:44
13:44
13:37
13:25
13:25
13:25
12:56
12:37 7-18
12:24
12:04 7-20
11:46
11:43
11:43
11:43
11:43
11:43
11:43
11:43
11:43 8-20
11:22
11:22
11:22
11:22
11:22
11:04
11:04
10:56

10:48

10:34 8-22

10:21
10:15
10:15
10:15
09:52
09:49
09:49
09:49
09:49
09:32
09:32
09:32
09:15 8-25

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,CHASE

BLOCK by HAUSEN,BRADEN
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KIMANI
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN
SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,CHASE

SUB IN by BENHAM, TRAE
FOUL by GIFFA,KEZZA

MISS 3PTR by GIFFA,KEZZA

H11

H 13 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN
SUB OUT by GIFFA,KEZZA
SUB OUT by HAUSEN,BRADEN

SUB IN by SARGIUNAS, TITAS
SUB IN by BODO BODO,JUSLIN

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KIMANI
STEAL by SARGIUNAS,TITAS
MISS 3PTR by BENHAM, TRAE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
H 14 GOOD DUNK by BODO BODO,JUSLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAMILTON,KIMANI

REBOUND DEF by BENHAM, TRAE

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,KIMANI

STEAL by HAMILTON,KIMANI

H 17 GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,KIMANI



TURNOVER by ARCHEY,RYAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by ARCHEY,RYAN
SUB IN by BROWN,CAM'RON

MISS JUMPER by WARD,DERRIUS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by NNADOZIE, TOBY
REBOUND OFF by DUNN,JONATHAN

MISS 3PTR by ELLERBE III,JULIUS

REBOUND DEF by ELLERBE III,JULIUS
MISS 3PTR by ELLERBE III,JULIUS

REBOUND DEF by NNADOZIE, TOBY
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CAM'RON(in the paint)
FOUL by NNADOZIE, TOBY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NNADOZIE, TOBY
SUB OUT by ELLERBE III,JULIUS
SUB IN by HORTON,KHALI

SUB IN by ODURO,PETER

GOOD JUMPER by DUNN,JONATHAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WARD,DERRIUS

FOUL by HORTON,KHALI
SUB OUT by DUNN,JONATHAN
SUB IN by SPARROW,CAMAREN

GOOD FT by WARD,DERRIUS

GOOD FT by WARD,DERRIUS

MISS JUMPER by WARD,DERRIUS

GOOD 3PTR by HORTON,KHALI
ASSIST by BROWN,CAM'RON

09:03
09:03
09:03
09:03
08:43
08:17

8-27

8-28
8-29
10-29
10-32

13-32
13-34

13-35

14-35

15-35

18-35

H 20
H 21
H 19
H 22

H 19
H 21

H 22

H 21

H 20

ASSIST by SARGIUNAS,TITAS

GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,KIMANI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BENHAM, TRAE

SUB OUT by SARGIUNAS, TITAS
SUB OUT by BODO BODO,JUSLIN
SUB IN by GIFFA,KEZZA

SUB IN by JOHNSTON,CHASE
SUB IN by HAUSEN,BRADEN

FOUL by THIAM,ABDOULAYE

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,KIMANI

MISS 3PTR by GIFFA,KEZZA

REBOUND DEF by GIFFA,KEZZA
MISS 3PTR by THIAM,ABDOULAYE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,CHASE

SUB OUT by THIAM,ABDOULAYE
SUB IN by BENHAM, TRAE

GOOD FT by GIFFA,KEZZA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GIFFA,KEZZA(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,CHASE
ASSIST by GIFFA,KEZZA

GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,KIMANI(in the paint)
ASSIST by GIFFA,KEZZA

GOOD FT by HAMILTON,KIMANI
FOUL by BENHAM,TRAE

SUB OUT by BENHAM, TRAE
SUB OUT by HAUSEN,BRADEN
SUB IN by THIAM,ABDOULAYE
SUB IN by BODO BODO,JUSLIN

TURNOVER by GIFFA,KEZZA
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,KIMANI

TURNOVER by GIFFA,KEZZA

MISS 3PTR by GIFFA,KEZZA
REBOUND OFF by BODO BODO,JUSLIN



FOUL by HORTON,KHALI 04:06

04:05 MISS FT by BODO BODO,JUSLIN
REBOUND DEF by ODURO,PETER ==
TURNOVER by BROWN,CAM'RON 04:01

04:01 STEAL by HAMILTON,KIMANI

03:56 18-38 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,CHASE(fastbreak)
= ASSIST by HAMILTON,KIMANI
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CAM'RON(in the paint) 03:39
= REBOUND DEF by THIAM,ABDOULAYE
03:25 18-40 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by BODO BODO,JUSLIN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by THIAM,ABDOULAYE

03:05 FOUL by JOHNSTON,CHASE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:05
03:05 SUB OUT by THIAM,ABDOULAYE
03:05 SUB IN by SARGIUNAS,TITAS
SUB OUT by ODURO,PETER 03:05
SUB IN by DUNN,JONATHAN 03:05
MISS FT by HORTON,KHALI 03:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by HORTON,KHALI 03:05 19-40 H21
SUB OUT by HORTON,KHALI 03:05
SUB IN by ARCHEY,RYAN 03:05
02:45 MISS LAYUP by BODO BODO,JUSLIN(in the paint)
BLOCK by DUNN,JONATHAN 02:45
REBOUND DEF by DUNN,JONATHAN o
MISS JUMPER by DUNN,JONATHAN 02:31
REBOUND OFF by SPARROW,CAMAREN =
02:29 FOUL by SARGIUNAS,TITAS
GOOD FT by SPARROW,CAMAREN 02:29 20-40 H 20
MISS FT by SPARROW,CAMAREN 02:28

== REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,KIMANI
02:22 20-43 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,CHASE(fastbreak)
== ASSIST by HAMILTON,KIMANI

MISS LAYUP by WARD,DERRIUS(in the paint) 01:57
01:57 BLOCK by BODO BODO,JUSLIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ARCHEY,RYAN 01:50
-- REBOUND DEF by BODO BODO,JUSLIN
01:35 MISS LAYUP by GIFFA,KEZZA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WARD,DERRIUS --
MISS JUMPER by ARCHEY,RYAN 01:19
-- REBOUND DEF by BODO BODO,JUSLIN
01:10 FOUL by SARGIUNAS,TITAS
01:10 TURNOVER by SARGIUNAS,TITAS
01:10 SUB OUT by SARGIUNAS, TITAS
01:10 SUB IN by THIAM,ABDOULAYE
MISS LAYUP by WARD,DERRIUS(in the paint) 00:58
-- REBOUND DEF by GIFFA,KEZZA
FOUL by ARCHEY,RYAN 00:54

00:54 20-44 H 24 GOOD FT by GIFFA,KEZZA(fastbreak)
00:54 20-45 H 25 GOOD FT by GIFFA,KEZZA(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CAM'RON 00:28
== REBOUND DEF by BODO BODO,JUSLIN
FOUL by ARCHEY,RYAN 00:06
00:06 20-46 H 26 GOOD FT by GIFFA,KEZZA
00:06 SUB OUT by BODO BODO,JUSLIN
00:06 SUB IN by HAUSEN,BRADEN

00:06 20-47 H 27 GOOD FT by GIFFA,KEZZA
GOOD LAYUP by ARCHEY,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:01 22-47 H 25



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coppin St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: High Point
20:00 SUB OUT by THIAM,ABDOULAYE
20:00 SUB OUT by HAUSEN,BRADEN
20:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN
20:00 SUB IN by BODO BODO,JUSLIN
SUB OUT by ARCHEY,RYAN 20:00
SUB OUT by SPARROW,CAMAREN 20:00
SUB OUT by WARD,DERRIUS 20:00
SUB OUT by DUNN,JONATHAN 20:00
SUB IN by NNADOZIE, TOBY 20:00
SUB IN by HORTON,KHALI 20:00
SUB IN by ELLERBE III,JULIUS 20:00
SUB IN by ODURO,PETER 20:00
20:00 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KIMANI
20:00 SUB IN by THIAM,ABDOULAYE
19:46 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN
REBOUND DEF by HORTON,KHALI ==
MISS LAYUP by ELLERBE III,JULIUS(in the paint) 19:22
== REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN
19:11 22-50 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN
== ASSIST by JOHNSTON,CHASE
GOOD 3PTR by ODURO,PETER 18:51 25-50 H 25
ASSIST by NNADOZIE, TOBY ==
18:19 25-52 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSTON,CHASE(in the paint)
17:57 FOUL by JOHNSTON,CHASE
SUB OUT by ODURO,PETER 17:57
SUB IN by DUNN,JONATHAN 17:57
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CAM'RON(in the paint) 17:42
== REBOUND DEF by BODO BODO,JUSLIN
FOUL by ELLERBE III,JULIUS 17:29
17:29 25-53 H 28 GOOD FT by THIAM,ABDOULAYE
SUB OUT by BROWN,CAM'RON 17:29
SUB IN by SPARROW,CAMAREN 17:29
17:29 25-54 H 29 GOOD FT by THIAM,ABDOULAYE
GOOD JUMPER by HORTON,KHALI(in the paint) 17:15 27-54 H 27
FOUL by NNADOZIE, TOBY 17:07
17:07 MISS FT by GIFFA,KEZZA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:07 27-55 H 28 GOOD FT by GIFFA,KEZZA(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by HORTON,KHALI 16:56 30-55 H 25
ASSIST by ELLERBE III,JULIUS ==
16:30 TURNOVER by GIFFA KEZZA
STEAL by DUNN,JONATHAN 16:30
16:29 FOUL by GIFFA,KEZZA
GOOD JUMPER by DUNN,JONATHAN(in the paint) 16:16 32-55 H 23
ASSIST by HORTON,KHALI --
FOUL by SPARROW,CAMAREN 16:02
SUB OUT by SPARROW,CAMAREN 16:02
SUB IN by WARD,DERRIUS 16:02
FOUL by ELLERBE III,JULIUS 15:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:50
15:50 32-56 H 24 GOOD FT by THIAM,ABDOULAYE
15:50 32-57 H 25 GOOD FT by THIAM,ABDOULAYE
MISS 3PTR by HORTON,KHALI 15:37
== REBOUND DEF by BODO BODO,JUSLIN
15:25 TURNOVER by GIFFA KEZZA
STEAL by DUNN,JONATHAN 15:25
15:22 FOUL by JOHNSTON,CHASE
MISS FT by HORTON,KHALI(fastbreak) 15:22



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by HORTON,KHALI(fastbreak)

FOUL by DUNN,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by HORTON,KHALI

SUB IN by ARCHEY,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by ELLERBE III,JULIUS
TURNOVER by NNADOZIE, TOBY

FOUL by WARD,DERRIUS

BLOCK by ELLERBE III,JULIUS

STEAL by NNADOZIE, TOBY

MISS LAYUP by NNADOZIE, TOBY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DUNN,JONATHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DUNN,JONATHAN

GOOD TIPIN by DUNN,JONATHAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NNADOZIE, TOBY
SUB IN by SPARROW,CAMAREN
TURNOVER by ELLERBE III,JULIUS

STEAL by ELLERBE III,JULIUS

MISS FT by ELLERBE III,JULIUS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SPARROW,CAMAREN

SUB IN by HORTON,KHALI

MISS FT by ELLERBE III,JULIUS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ELLERBE III,JULIUS

SUB IN by SPARROW,CAMAREN

MISS 3PTR by HORTON,KHALI

FOUL by DUNN,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by DUNN,JONATHAN
SUB IN by ODURO,PETER

32-59 H 27

34-59 H 25
34-61 H 27

34-63 H 29

34-64 H 30

SUB OUT by GIFFA,KEZZA

SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,CHASE
SUB IN by BENHAM, TRAE

SUB IN by SARGIUNAS, TITAS

REBOUND DEF by BODO BODO,JUSLIN
MISS JUMPER by SARGIUNAS,TITAS
REBOUND OFF by BODO BODO,JUSLIN
MISS FT by BODO BODO,JUSLIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by BODO BODO,JUSLIN

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BODO BODO,JUSLIN

TURNOVER by BODO BODO,JUSLIN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN

GOOII)) DUNK by THIAM,ABDOULAYE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN

BLOCK by BODO BODO,JUSLIN

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by THIAM,ABDOULAYE

SUB OUT by BODO BODO,JUSLIN

SUB IN by HAUSEN,BRADEN
SUB IN by MATLEKOVIC,IVAN

TURNOVER by MATLEKOVIC,IVAN

FOUL by MATLEKOVIC,IVAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BENHAM,TRAE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN

MISS FT by HAUSEN,BRADEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HAUSEN,BRADEN



GOOD JUMPER by HORTON,KHALI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARD,DERRIUS
TURNOVER by WARD,DERRIUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ODURO,PETER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by ARCHEY,RYAN
TURNOVER by HORTON,KHALI
SUB OUT by SPARROW,CAMAREN

SUB IN by DUNN,JONATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by ARCHEY,RYAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WARD,DERRIUS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HORTON,KHALI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUNN,JONATHAN
MISS LAYUP by WARD,DERRIUS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ODURO,PETER(in the paint)
ASSIST by HORTON,KHALI

REBOUND DEF by DUNN,JONATHAN
MISS JUMPER by ARCHEY,RYAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ARCHEY,RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WARD,DERRIUS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HORTON,KHALI(in the paint)

12:06 36-64 H 28

11:49

11:44
11:39
11:39
11:39
11:39
11:11

10:53
10:48
10:21
10:13
10:13
10:13
10:13
10:13
09:54
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:19
09:08
09:06
09:06
09:02

08:47

08:38

08:18

07:50

07:20

07:11

06:55
06:41
06:41
06:41
06:41
06:41
06:25
06:25

06:18
06:01
05:46
05:37

38-64

38-66

40-66

40-68

40-70

42-70

42-73

42-76

44-76
44-78

44-80

H 26

H 28

H 26

H 28

H 30

H 28

H 31

H 34

H 32
H 34

H 36

MISS 3PTR by HAUSEN,BRADEN
REBOUND OFF by MATLEKOVIC,IVAN
MISS LAYUP by MATLEKOVIC,IVAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN
SUB IN by THIAM,ABDOULAYE
MISS 3PTR by SARGIUNAS, TITAS

GOOD JUMPER by THIAM,ABDOULAYE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SARGIUNAS,TITAS
SUB IN by GIFFA,KEZZA

TURNOVER by GIFFA,KEZZA

SUB OUT by BENHAM, TRAE
SUB IN by JOHNSTON,CHASE
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSTON,CHASE

SUB OUT by MATLEKOVIC,IVAN
SUB IN by BODO BODO,JUSLIN

REBOUND DEF by THIAM,ABDOULAYE
MISS LAYUP by THIAM,ABDOULAYE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GIFFA,KEZZA
GOOD LAYUP by GIFFA,KEZZA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAUSEN,BRADEN

MISS LAYUP by THIAM,ABDOULAYE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BODO BODO,JUSLIN
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,CHASE
ASSIST by HAUSEN,BRADEN

SUB OUT by GIFFA,KEZZA

SUB OUT by HAUSEN,BRADEN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN
SUB IN by SARGIUNAS, TITAS

BLOCK by BODO BODO,JUSLIN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,CHASE

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON, CHASE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN

GOOD LAYUP by SARGIUNAS, TITAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SARGIUNAS, TITAS

GOOI? LAYUP by THIAM,ABDOULAYE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by SARGIUNAS,TITAS



MISS JUMPER by ODURO,PETER 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by SARGIUNAS, TITAS

04:55 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,CHASE
REBOUND DEF by WARD,DERRIUS --
MISS 3PTR by ARCHEY,RYAN 04:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BODO BODO,JUSLIN
04:31 MISS LAYUP by BODO BODO,JUSLIN(in the paint)
BLOCK by WARD,DERRIUS 04:31

== REBOUND OFF by BODO BODO,JUSLIN
04:25 44-83 H 39 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,CHASE
== ASSIST by BODO BODO,JUSLIN

04:07 SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,CHASE
04:07 SUB OUT by BODO BODO,JUSLIN
04:07 SUB IN by BENHAM, TRAE
04:07 SUB IN by HAUSEN,BRADEN

SUB OUT by ARCHEY,RYAN 04:07

SUB OUT by HORTON,KHALIL 04:07

SUB OUT by ODURO,PETER 04:07

SUB IN by NNADOZIE, TOBY 04:07

SUB IN by LIGGINS,CAM 04:07

SUB IN by SPARROW,CAMAREN 04:07

MISS 3PTR by NNADOZIE, TOBY 03:55

== REBOUND DEF by THIAM,ABDOULAYE
03:40 44-85 H41 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DUNN,JONATHAN 03:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:27
03:27 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,D'MAURIAN
03:27 SUB IN by FONVILLE,DAVID
MISS JUMPER by DUNN,JONATHAN 03:19
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:19 SUB OUT by THIAM,ABDOULAYE
03:19 SUB IN by CARNEY,LIAM
02:49 44-87 H 43 GOOD LAYUP by FONVILLE,DAVID(in the paint)
02:42 FOUL by CARNEY,LIAM
MISS 3PTR by WARD,DERRIUS 02:32
REBOUND OFF by LIGGINS,CAM ==
02:31 FOUL by CARNEY,LIAM
MISS 3PTR by SPARROW,CAMAREN 02:22
-- REBOUND DEF by SARGIUNAS, TITAS
02:06 MISS 3PTR by HAUSEN,BRADEN
REBOUND DEF by WARD,DERRIUS --
MISS 3PTR by DUNN,JONATHAN 01:45
-- REBOUND DEF by BENHAM, TRAE
01:38 TURNOVER by SARGIUNAS,TITAS
STEAL by DUNN,JONATHAN 01:38

GOOD LAYUP by LIGGINS,CAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:34 46-87 H 41
ASSIST by DUNN,JONATHAN --

01:34 FOUL by BENHAM,TRAE

01:34 SUB OUT by BENHAM, TRAE

01:34 SUB OUT by HAUSEN,BRADEN

01:34 SUB IN by IRVING,BIRGIR

01:34 SUB IN by SINEWAY,ANDREW
GOOD FT by LIGGINS,CAM(fastbreak) 01:34 47-87 HA40

01:22 47-90 H 43 GOOD 3PTR by CARNEY,LIAM
-- ASSIST by SARGIUNAS,TITAS

GOOD LAYUP by WARD,DERRIUS(in the paint) 01:10 49-90 H 41

00:58 MISS 3PTR by FONVILLE,DAVID
FOUL by SPARROW,CAMAREN 00:56

00:56 MISS FT by SINEWAY,ANDREW

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:56 49-91 H 42 GOOD FT by SINEWAY,ANDREW



GOOD JUMPER by LIGGINS,CAM(in the paint)
FOUL by SPARROW,CAMAREN

TURNOVER by TEAM

00:45
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:05

REBOUND OFF by SINEWAY,ANDREW
51-91 H40

51-92 H 41 GOOD FT by SARGIUNAS,TITAS
51-93 H 42 GOOD FT by SARGIUNAS,TITAS



